
EASTER SCHEDULE 2019 
St. Josaphat Ukrainian Catholic Cathedral 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

Sat. April 13 LAZARUS SATURDAY 

 9:30 AM – Divine Liturgy and Holy Anointing 
 1:00 PM – First Solemn Confession & Rehearsal 

 3:30 PM – Great Vespers & Lytia; Blessing of Willows 
 5 PM – Divine Liturgy (Palm Sunday) 

Sun. April 14 PALM SUNDAY 

 7:00 AM – Great Matins & Blessing of Willows 
 9:00 AM – Divine Liturgy & First Solemn Holy Communion 
 11 AM – Divine Liturgy (Ukrainian) 

Mon. April 15 HOLY MONDAY 

 7:30 AM – Bridegroom Matins 

Tues. April 16 HOLY TUESDAY 

 7:30 AM – Bridegroom Matins 

Wed. April 17 HOLY WEDNESDAY 

 7:30 AM – Bridegroom Matins 
 5:30 PM – Presanctified Liturgy & Holy Anointing 

Thur. April 18 HOLY THURSDAY 

 11 AM – Hierarchical Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil 
 1 PM – Holy Thursday Lenten Dinner 
 7 PM – Matins and Twelve Passion Gospels 

Fri. April 19 HOLY FRIDAY 

 7:30 AM – Royal Hours 
 11 AM – Vespers & Veneration of the Shroud 
 7 PM – Jerusalem Matins; All-Night Vigil 

Sat. April 20 HOLY SATURDAY – Church open for veneration of the Shroud 

 9 AM – Baptisms and Chrismations (Adults & Children) 
 11 AM – Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil 

 2 PM, 3 PM, 4 PM – Blessing of Baskets (Parish Hall) 
 6:00 pm – Midnight Office 

Sun. April 21 HOLY PASCHA (EASTER) 

 7 AM – Resurrection Matins (Ukr/Eng) & Divine Liturgy (Ukr) 
followed by the Blessing of Baskets (outdoors or auditorium) 

 10 AM – Divine Liturgy (Eng) followed by the Blessing of 
Baskets (outdoors or auditorium) 



Mon. April 22 BRIGHT MONDAY 

 9:30 AM – Divine Liturgy 
 Parish Office Closed 

Tues. April 23 BRIGHT TUESDAY 

 9:30 AM – Divine Liturgy 
 Parish Office Closed 

Wed. April 24 BRIGHT WEDNESDAY 

 7:30 AM – Divine Liturgy 

Thurs. April 25 BRIGHT THURSDAY 

 7:30 AM – Divine Liturgy 

Fri. April 26 BRIGHT FRIDAY 

 7:30 AM – Divine Liturgy 

Sat. April 27 BRIGHT SATURDAY 

 4 PM – Great Vespers 
 5 PM – Divine Liturgy (For Thomas Sunday) 

Sun. Apr. 28 THOMAS SUNDAY 

 9:30 AM – Divine Liturgy (English) 
 11:00 AM – Divine Liturgy (Ukrainian) 

Sun. May 5 MYRRH-BEARING WOMEN 

 10 AM – Divine Liturgy (Bilingual) 
 11:30 AM – Parish Easter Brunch (Parish Hall) 
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 

Sat. May 25 ST. MICHAEL’S CEMETERY 

 9:30 AM – Parastas Service (at main cross); immediately 
followed by individual Graveside Services & Blessings For other 
cemeteries, please contact the office at 780-422-3181 

Wed. May 29 LEAVE-TAKING OF HOLY PASCHA 

 7:30 AM – Divine Liturgy 
 5:30 PM – Great Vespers & Lytia 

Thurs. May 30 ASCENSION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST 

 7:30 AM – Great Matins 
 9:30 AM – Divine Liturgy (English) 
 11 AM – Divine Liturgy (Ukrainian) 
 7 PM – Divine Liturgy (Bilingual) 

Sun. June 9 PENTECOST SUNDAY 

 9:30 AM – Divine Liturgy (English) 
 11 AM – Divine Liturgy (Ukrainian) 

 


